CITY OF Meeting Date:  07/31/12

ACTION TYPE OF ITEM
O X N A RD O Approved Recommendation ([0 ' Info/Consent

O Ord. No(s). m  Report
w 0 Res. No(s), O Public Hearing (Info/consent)
O Other O Other

AL

Prepared By: Kymberly Horner. Interim Redevelopment Services Manager Agenda Item No. O - 3

Reviewed By: City Manager; 522 Cig Attorney W Finance “bu Other N/A _
- L \ —

DATE: July 22,2012

TO: Community Development Commission Successor Agency

FROM: Curtis P. Cannon, Director 'me Pre~— ksrur\
Community Development Commission“Successor Agency

SUBJECT: Adoption of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (“ROPS”) for the Period
January 1, 2013 — June 30, 2013

RECOMMENDATION

That the Community Development Commission Successor Agency (Successor Agency) adopt a
Resolution approving the Third Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS IIT) covering the
period of January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013.

DISCUSSION

As part of the Fiscal Year 2012-2013 State budget package, on June 27, 2012, the Legislature passed, and
the Governor signed, Assembly Bill (AB) 1484. The primary purpose of this bill is to make technical
and substantive amendments to the Dissolution Act, based on experience to-date at the State level in
implementing the Dissolution Act. As a budget “trailer bill,” AB 1484 took immediate effect upon the
signature by the Governor.

AB 1484 added Section 34177 (m) to the Health and Safety Code (HSC) which now requires the
Successor Agency to submit an Oversight Board approved ROPS to the California Department of
Finance (DOF) and to the County Auditor-Controller no fewer than 90 days before the date of property
tax distribution. The ROPS for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 is to be submitted to the DOF by
September 1, 2012. The ROPS for January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 has been prepared and can be found
attached to the approving Resolution provided as Attachment 1 to this report.

ROPS II1

AB 1484 contains numerous substantive changes to the term “enforceable obligation.” AB 1484 also
establishes a schedule for adoption of the ROPS for the period ending June 30, 2013. The schedule
previously distributed by the DOF indicated that a Successor Agency and its Oversight Board would have
until October 1, 2012, to approve the ROPS III. Per AB 1484, a Successor Agency is now required to



Adoption of ROPS for January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013
July 22, 2012
Page 2

submit to the DOF and the County Auditor-Controller the ROPS III, approved by the Oversight Board,
no later than September 1, 2012.

The DOF will require the ROPS to be completed on a DOF-approved form. At the time this agenda item
is being prepared, the DOF has not provided former redevelopment agencies with a revised ROPS for the
ROPS III to be submitted on. When the ROPS III template becomes available by the DOF, staff will fill
out the updated form and submit the ROPS III on the required form. Additionally, AB 1484 now
requires the Successor Agency staff to submit as electronic copy of the ROPS to the County Auditor-
Controller and the DOF at the same time as the proposed ROPS is being submitted to the Oversight
Board for approval (per Health and Safety Code Sections 34177 (1) and 34177 (2)(B)).

Major Changes to the ROPS III

o Interagency Agreements — HSC section 34171(d)(2) states that agreements and contracts
between the City that created the RDA and the RDA are not enforceable unless the loan
agreements were entered into within the first two years of the date of the creation of the RDA.
The State Controller’s Office (SCO) required the Successor Agency to remove items listed in
Table A, however, the Successor Agency’s special legal counsel has advised staff to include these
items on the ROPS III, as they were legally entered into obligations that existed prior to ABx1 26,
Staff realizes that the DOF will disapprove these items.

Table A

Project Area Type of Loan Amount

CCRP Long Term Loan Issued for | $8,265,215
the Development of the
Project Area

Downtown Long Term Loan Issued for $1,139,572
the Development of the
Project Area

Multiple Cooperation Agreement $411,525,850

CCRP and Downtown | Loan for Property $2,028,922
Acquisition

e 20% Housing Set-Aside Requirement — The requirement to set aside 20% of RDA tax
increment for low and moderate-income housing ended with the passing of ABx1 26. The
January to June 2012 ROPS and the July-December 2012 ROPS included the 20% housing set-
aside requirement. The SCO deemed the 20% housing set-aside request as ineligible. The 20%
housing set-aside for low and moderate housing will not be included on the ROPS IIL



Adoption of ROPS for January 1, 2013 — June 30, 2013
July 22, 2012
Page 3

¢ Project Management - The DOF provided guidance that the staff costs to oversee active
development projects could be listed on the ROPS as separate “Project Delivery” payment
obligations and thus, are not included in the proposed Administrative Budget. Where applicable,
staff time is now charged to the project for project delivery/project specific cost.

¢ Oversight Board Legal Counsel — Previously, the ROPS did not include legal services for the
Oversight Board. Legal Counsel to the Oversight Board has been included in the ROPS III to
assist the Oversight Board with understanding of ABx1 26, AB 1484, and all other compliance
matters.

e Affordable Housing Projects — Previously, the ROPS included affordable housing projects,
programs and functions on Form B “All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property
Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF).” The affordable housing projects, programs, and functions will now
appear on Form A “Redevelopment Property Tax trust Fund” of the ROPS.

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)

The actions set forth in the recommended accompanying resolution, as summarized above, are exempt
under the Guideline 15378 (b)(4) of the CEQA in that the actions do not constitute a “project,” but
instead are required to continue a governmental funding mechanism for enforceable obligations of the
former Community Development Commission and to perform the statutorily mandated unwinding of the
assets, liabilities and functions of the former Community Development Commission pursuant to the
Dissolution Act.

Conclusions:

AB 1484 greatly expands the review period and authority of the DOF and significantly changes the
ROPS review and approval process. Furthermore, amendments to section 34179(H) of the Health and
Safety Code, give the DOF the authority to eliminate or modify any item on the ROPS being reviewed
under Section 34179 prior to the DOF approval.

If a Successor Agency does not timely submit a ROPS pursuant to the deadlines set forth in AB 1484, the
Sponsoring Community may be subject to a $10,000 per day civil penalty for each day the ROPS is
delinquent. In addition, failure of a Successor Agency to submit a ROPS within 10 days of the deadline
may result in a 25% reduction of a Successor Agency’s maximum administrative cost allowance for the
period covered by the delinquent ROPS (per Health and Safety Code section 434177 (m)(2)).

The ROPS III covering the period of January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 period must be approved by the
Oversight Board by September 1, 2012. The Successor Agency’s ROPS 111 is scheduled to be considered
by the Oversight Board at their August 15, 2012.

After its adoption, the ROPS is required to be posted on the City website and provided to the County
Auditor-Controller, the California State Controller and the DOF. The ROPS must then be certified by the
Ventura County Auditor-Controller and approved by the Oversight Board and by the DOF.



Adoption of ROPS for January 1, 2013 — June 30, 2013
July 22,2012
Page 4

The attached resolution authorizes Staff to administratively amend the ROPS in order to remove
therefrom line items which are subsequently disapproved by the Oversight Board and/or the California
Department of Finance, provided, however, that neither such authorization nor such removal shall be
deemed to be, nor are they intended as, an acknowledgment of the validity of ABx1 26 and AB 1484 or
such action by the Oversight Board and/or the California Department of Finance. The Successor Agency
reserves all rights of the Successor Agency to challenge the validity and/or application of any or all
provisions of ABx1 26 and AB 1484, in any administrative or judicial proceeding, without prejudice to
the Successor Agency's right to list any such removed item on this or a future ROPS. The Successor
Agency reserves the right to pursue any and all appeals and any available legal or equitable remedy
provided or available by law to obtain the cotrection of any erroneous decision regarding the ROPS.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Approval of the ROPS III will facilitate the ability of the Successor Agency to continue payment of the
enforceable obligations of the former Community Development Commission and is among the
reasonable measures required to be taken to avoid triggering an event of default under any enforceable
obligations.

Attachment 1 — Resolution



OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR AGENCY

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
SUCCESSOR. AGENCY ADOPTING A THIRD RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR JANUARY 1, 2013 — JUNE 30, 2013

THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR
AGENCY HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES, RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS Assembly Bill xt 26 (“AB 26”) and AB x1 27 (“AB 27”) were passed by
the State Legislature on June 15, 2011 and signed by the Governor on June 28, 2011; and

WHEREAS, among other things, AB 26 amends Sections 33500, 33501, 33607.5 and
33607.7 of the California Health and Safety Code and adds Part 1.8 and Part 1.85 to the
California Health and Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, by enactment of Part 1.85 of Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code,
subject to all reservations herein stated, the Community Development Commission is dissolved
as of February 1, 2012 such that the Community Development Commission shall be deemed as a
former redevelopment agency under Health and Safety Code section 34173(a); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34173(a) demgnates successor agencies as
successor entities to former redevelopment agencies; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2012, by Resolution 14,135, the City Council of the City of
Oxnard declared 1tse1f as the successor agency upon the dissolution of the Commumty
Development Cormmsswn subject to all reservations stated in such resolution;

WHEREAS, the California Supreme Court in California Redevelopment Association v.
Matosantos, Case No. S194861 upheld the constitutionality of ABx! 26 and established May 1,
2012 as the date by which the draft Recogmzed Obhgatlon Payment Schedule (“ROPS”) must be
prepared; and

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 34169(h) provides that a
successor agency must prepare a ROPS every six months after the initial ROPS period.

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2012 the Successor Agency adopted a Draft ROPS; and

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2012 the Oversight Board to the Oxnard Community
Development Commission Successor Agency directed Successor Agency Staff to amend the
ROPS to incorporate the State Department of Finance’s revised ROPS’ format; and

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2012 a revised Amended ROPS was adopted by the Successor
Agency and identified enforceable obligations for the perxod of February 1, 2012 through June
30, 2012; and

arrachvent 4

pacE___ | OF 13




Resolution No.
Page 2

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2012 a ROPS was adopted by the Successof Agency and
identified enforceable obligations for the period of July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Third ROPS identifies each enforceable obligation on which payments
will be required during the period of January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013, identifies the
minimum payment amounts, identifies due dates of payments required by each such enforceable
obligation, and that the Third ROPS conforms to the State Department of Finance format ; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency
resolves: :

Section 1. The Oxnard Coxﬁmunity Development Commission. Successor
Agency hereby finds and determines that the foregoing recitals are true and correct.

Section 2. All legal prerequisites to the adoptibn of this Resolution have
occurred. :

' Section 3. Successor Agency staff is hereby authorized to administratively
amend the ROPS in order to remove therefrom line items which are subsequently
disapproved by the Oversight Board and/or the California Department of Finance,
provided, however, that neither such authorization nor such removal shall be deemed to
be, nor are they intended as, an acknowledgment of the validity of ABx1 26 and AB 1484
or such action by the Oversight Board and/or the California Department of Finance. The
Successor Agency reserves all rights of the Successor Agency to challenge the validity
and/or application of any or all provisions of ABx1 26 and AB 1484 in any
administrative or judicial proceeding, without prejudice to the Successor Agency's right
to list any such removed item on this or a future ROPS. The Successor Agency reserves
the right to pursue any and all appeals and any available legal or equitable remedy
provided or available by law to obtain the correction of any erroneous decision regarding
the ROPS.

Section 4, The attached Amended ROPS is hereby adopted.
- Section 5. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 6. The Successor Agency’s Secretary Designate shall certify as o the
adoption of this resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this - day of , 2012, by the following
vote: . ' :

AYES:

NOES:

ATTACHMENT ’
PAGE_\ OF_I3

rrn




Resolution No.
Page 3

ABSENT:

ATTEST:

Dr. Thomas E. Holden, Chairman

Daniel Martinez, Secretary Designate

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

U

Alan Holfﬁﬁerg, Geﬂera\ Counsel

ATTACHMENT,

[

PAGE_

T

OF '3.



RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED

FILED FOR THE January 2013 to July 2013 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency

Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Current

Total Outstanding
Debt or Oblig_gation

Total Due
During Fiscal Year

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Total Due for Six Month Period [l

549,779,216.89 | $ 78.4 1

10,580,895.76 §

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Administrative Allowance (greater of 3% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000, Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
dministrative Cost Allpwance figure)

A A H B N

6,011,186.70
4,319,709.06 §

250,000.00

129,581.27

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(]) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

/

c] 40 dovd
ININHOVLLY

Name

Title

Signature

Date



Name of Redevelopment Agency: _Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Areais) CCRP
DRAFT RECOGNIZED QOBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Scction 34177 (*}
Fayable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF
Conbact/Agresment Total Oue During | = Payments by month :
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding LT
Project Name / Debt Gbligation Execution Date Payee Description Proigct Area | Debt or Obliaation 2012-2013* Sourge. Jan 2013 I Feb 2013 Mar 2013 Apr2013 May 2013 Jun 2013 Total
1}| CCRP Tax Allocation Refunding 41172004 Wells Fargo/Finance Downtown Infrastructure, Capital improvement Projects and|CCRP 13,975,000.004 1,393,921 00| RPTTF 2,000.0 2.000.00| 301,854.25 2,000.00] 4,000.00] 2,000.00( §  313,854.25
Bend 2004 Fagade Program; inchuding debt management casts
2)| CTRP Assessment District 4192-67-CD Gx. Downtown Mgmt District | Property Based Maintenance District Payment CCRP 42341024 142,000.00| RPTTF 71,000.00] § 71,000.00
Payment 0740172006
3)| Downtown Buildings {3) SB04-11-CD Alert Property Mgmt. Co. Property Management CCRP 14,400.00 14,400.00 |RPTTF 1.200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1.200.00 1,200.00 120000 | § 7,200.00
8127/08
4)| Downtown Buildings {3) 6605-11-CD Alert Property Mgmt. Co. Property Maintenance CCRP 48,000.00) 45,000.00(RPTTF 4,000.00 4,000.00 4.000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 | § 24,000.00
0B/ZT12008 .
5)|Heritage Square HOA Dues Letter Dated Maonthly Association Dues Per HSPOA Agreement CCRP 24,000.00 24,000.0¢ |RPTTF 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 200000 | $ 12,000.00
12/13/1890
6} CCRP Homeowner Property Dues [4463-08-CD Heritage Square HSPOA Heritage Square Annual Maintenance Subsidy GCRP 43,000.00] 4,:“]!]0.1.'76L RPTTF 43,000,000 $ 43,000.00
07/29/2008 Homeowner Dues Heritage Square
7)|Fagade and Paint Improvement 5692-12-CD D Fagade - app: Capitat | Project CCRP 60,000.00 60,000.00 [RPTTF 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 | § 60,000.00
Erogram 01/30/2012 project Golden Chicken Inn
8)| Contracts and Services Agenda Item 33 Economic Development Real Estate CCRP 15.000.00 15,000.00|RFTTF 15,000.00) $ 15,000.00
Mig. date 02/10/2009 Cellaborative Ventura County
9)|Contracts and Services TED TBD Real Estate Services CCRP 20,000,001 20,000.004 RPTTF 20,000.00 3 20,000.00
10) |Project Managerment City C i Property praject and i i CCRP 65,120.00| 55,120.00|RPTTE 4,590.00 4,590.00, 4.596.001 4,590.00 4,520.00] 4,590.00 27.540.00
11)|CCRP City Advances Long Term City of oxnard General Fund | Development of Project Area CCRP 8,265,215.00)| 8,265 215.00|RPTTF 3 -
12) $ -
13) $ -
14) 3 -
15) L] -
|16) $ B
17) $ =
k)] 3 -
19) $ -
20) 3 =
21 5 .
22) $ N
23) $ -
24); 138 -
25, 5 -
25, $ -
27 $ -
28] % -
29) $ -
30] $ -
ki) $ -
32) $ -
Totals - RPTTF Funding $ 2294354524 | 5§ 10,080.656.00 NiA $56,79000 | 4075000 | 8 34564425 | ¢ 25700.00 | $ 2779000 | & 96,700.00 | 593,504.28
e ey yre—
L i T
L | Ii] Draft Ry ized Obligation Payment Sct (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, Itis not a requirement that
the Ay d U Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Gontroller and State Department of Finance.

Al s dueluring fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
from the successor agency; (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012)
lopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, remts, interest eamings, atc

Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

{ 40




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}
Project Area(s) Downtkown

DRAFT RECOGNIZED QBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Total Total Due Payable from the Redevelopment Propenty Tax Trust Fup {RPTTF)
Contract/Agreement "| Cvtstanding During Fiscal | = - Payments by month
Debt or Year Funding
Project Name / Debt Obligati Execution Date Payes Desoription Proiect Area Obliaation 2012-2013 Source Jan 2013 Feb 2013 Mar 2013 Apr 2013 May 2013 Jun 2013 Total
1)[McGrath Wheel Chair Lift Approved &5 Pat of the  [Contraclor/City New Wheel Chair Lift for CDC owned Property DT £0,000.00| £0,000.00|RPTTF 80,000.001 $ 80,000.00
CIP Budget
2)|Heritage Square Facility Renial Approved as Past of the Heritage Square Reimbursement DT 9,480.00 9,489.00 [RPTTF 780,75 790.75 790.75 790.75 780.75 79075 | $ 474450
Progam CIP Budget Verizon Califamia
Gfice Depot
Mehle Printing
Yellowpages Lacal Directory
Allianca Fire Protection
Ventura County Reporter
| Frint on Deman
3)|Contracts and Services 3127-04-FN Mayer, Hoffman, McCann P.C |Theater Analysis DT 10,000.00; 10,000.00{RPTTF 5,000.00 5,00000 | § 10,000.00
06/01/2004
4) |Preject Management City Community Development rropeﬂy management, project management and DT 59,350.004 59,350.00|RPTTF 4,845.01 4,545.00] 4,845.00) 4.945,00) 4.& 4945000 $§ 29,670.00
nspection -
5} |Downtown City Advance Long Term Gity of Oxnard General Furd Project Area Development DT 1,139,572.00¢ 1,139,572.00|RPTTE $ -
Loan
| & $ -
7l $ -
8 $ N
|9 0 N
10) ] -
11} 3 -
12) 3 -
13) 3 -
14) 3 B
15) $ -
18) 5 -
17 s -
18] 5 -
19 & -
20 5 N
21) $ -
22) 3 -
23 3 N
24) 5 _
25] ] -
26), 3 -
27 $ -
28] 3 B
20) 3 R
| 50 5 -
a5 g B
32 E N
Totals - RFTTF Funding § 1,208,411.00 | § 1,268 411,00 A $ 85735.75|% 573575 | § 573575 |5 1073675} 5 573575|8 1073575 | $ 124 414.50
T — —
| L L
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment (ROPS) is to be compileted by 31/2012 by the successor agency, and y be app by the ight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, Itis nota
requirement that the Agreed Upon F Audit be p before itting the final O ight App ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
“* All totals due during fiscal year and are il
*** Funding from the y: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment altocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTE - Redgvelopment Properny Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

Moderate Income Housing Fund

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

®3
-
2

£/ 40
/




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Osnard Community Development Commission Sucoessor Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Project Area(s) HERO

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 ()

I [ Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund [RPTTF)
Contract/Agreement Total Due During | == Payments by month
’ - Total Cutstanding Fiscal Year | Funding i
Project Name / Debt Obligation | Execution Datg‘ Payee Description Proect Area_| Deht or Oblicstion ] 2012.2013~ | Souwrce [ Jan2013 | Feb2013 Mar 2013 Apr2013 May 2013 Jnz013 | Tt
1}|HERO Tax Allec Bond 2006 Approvedin  {Vells Fargo/Finance Sireet R ion Projects; including debt HERC 10,415,000.01 3,700.00 261,404.50/ 2,750.00] 2,750,001 3,750.00| § 277,104.50
2006 costs
2)|HERQ Tax Allce Bond 2008 Approved in  [Wells Fargo/Finance RiverPark Parking Structure Infrastructure; including debt  [HERD 11,260,000.00} 3,700.00 269,768.75) 2,750.00 2,750.00 3,750.00 § 275465.75
2008 management costs
3)|HERQ RiverPark OPA, RiverPark A, Shea Homes, P New Develp HERO 10,000,000.00} $ -
4)[HERD Wagon Wheel “Tre Vilage" [Ac7z7i Oxnard CRFL Pertiers, LLG, Wagon Wheel Affordable Hausing Loan HERG 15,300,000.00 15,300,000.00 |RPTTF $ -
Housing narzarM0 OVFA, OV
5)[HERO Colonial House 7389 Oxnard Paclfic Awsociates/Pacific | Caloniat Houss Affordable Housing Project HERO 4,200,000.00 4,200,006.00
0412612011 \West Cammunities RPTTF
6)|HERO EDKOH Affordable Housing | A-7400 Sonata A RiverPark Partners, Affordable Hausing Loan - HERQ 1,650,000.00 1,650,000.00
A-7204 LFIED KOH
A-7207
A-7208
0472672011 RPTTF
7)|HERQ Home Buyer A-7336 | Aldersgate |Funds for Aldersgate Project HERQ 500,000.00 500,000.00 5 -
071202010 RPTTF
8){HERD RiverPark A-5965 RiverPark A Manap Member/RiverP| Affordabla Housing HERQ 4,250,000.00 4,250,000.00 L3 N
OSM82010
A RPTTE
9)|Affordable Housing Raimbursement - [2/30/2010 Francisco De Asis Campos & Rasa |RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement Agreement 15,600.00 i,200.00 [RPTYF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 | § 1,200 .00
Agreemant
10}| Affordatde Housing Reimburssment SI0E00 Emmarsiel John Cervantes & Jonat] RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursoment Agreament HERG 15,600.00 1,2000C [RPTTF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 | § 1,200,00
Agreement
11} Affordable Housing Reimbursement /072010 Padro Dimas & Thuylinh Nguyen Dif RiverPark Morigage Reimbursament Agresment HERO 15,600.00 1,200.00 |RPTTF 200.00 [] 1,200.00
Apresment 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00
12)| Affordabla Housing Reimbursement Everardo &. Dominguez & mekda D|RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursemant Agreament HERQ 15,600.00 1,200.00 |RPTTF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | § 1,200.00
| Agreement
13)| Affordable Housing Reimbursement /3012010 Felipe Dominguez & Yanira- TRiverPark Mortgage Refmburssment Agreement HERO 15,600.00 1,200.00 |RPTTF 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 200,0G | & 1,200.00
Agreement Maniejano Darminguez
14} Affardakle Housing Raimbursement  |S/30/2010 Vairo Garcia & Alojandra Garcia  §RverPark Mortgage Reimbursamant Agroament HERD 15,600.00 1,200.00 [RPTTF 200.00 $ 120000
Agreament 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000
15) | Affordatle Housing Reimbarsement | S/30/2010 Juan J. Leyva & Rocio Llamas- | RverPark Mortgage Relmbursemant Agrooment HERG 15,500.00 1,200.00 [RPTTF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 2000c {5 1,200.00
Agrasment Leyva
16} Affordable Houslng Reimbursemsnt /3072010 Jose Luis Menchaca & Maria RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement Agresment HERG 15,600.00 1,200.00 |RPTTF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | § 1,200.00
Agreament Lourdes Zamora
17| Affordable Housing Relmbursement AAZNG Salvador Da Jesus Munoz & Ofelia lFiverFark Muortgage Reimbursament Agreament HERC 15,600.00 1,260.00 |RPTTF 200.00 200.00 200.c0 200.00 200.00 200400 | $ 1,200.00
Agreemant Munoz
Affordable Houslng Reimbursement 93012010 Sean Toan Nguyen & Phiong RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursament Agreement HERQ 15,600.00 1,200.00 |RPTTF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | § 1,200.00
Agraemant Dunp Thi Ho
18| .
Affordabla Housing Reimburssment E=a Chrigtina M. Therrisn RiverPark Mortgage Reimbusement Agreement HERG 15,600.00 1,200.00 [RPTTF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | % 1,200.00
Agroament
19}
Housing Reimbursement 30r2010 Salvador Tomes & Maria RivarPark Morgage Relmbursement Agreement HERG 15,600.00 1,200.00 |RPTTF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | $ 1,200.00
20 Agreoment ‘Guadalupa Torres
Cuesta Del Mar Housing Frojact AT203 Housing Authority Affardahle Housing Project HERO 350,000.00 200,000.00 |RPTTF $ -
0772112008
21)
Contracts and sarvicas . 5650-11-CD HDL Coren and Cons Proparty Tax and Tax Increment Preparation HERO 20,000.00 20,000.00 (RPTTF 166667 1,666.87 1,666.67 1,666.67 1,866.67 166687 | $ 6,333.35
121272011
22)
Contracts and services 5534-11-CM HRCD, Inc Legal Advocacy, Federal HERD 15,042,00 15,042.00 |[RPTTF 1,253.50 1,253 50 1,253.50 1,252.50 1,253.50 123350 | % 7.521.00
23) TH120H1
HERQ RiverPark MOU to OPA A-7344 RiverPark A Ir il per MOU o OPA HERO 10,000,000.00 784,388.00 [RPTTF 704,388.00 $ 784,288.00
24) 91262010
HERQ RiverPark MOU 10 OPA A-7344 [RiverPark A Affordable Housing assistance Payments per MOU to OPA [HERD 425,000.00 311,630.00 [RPTTF 311,630.00 $ 311,630.00
25) 912812010
South Oxnard Library 5333-11-CA | Gibbs, Giden, Locher, Tumner |Capital Improvement Project and Legal Fees Southwinds 400,000,00 400,000.00 [RPTTF $ -
28] -~ 011372011 & Senet/ Contractor
=9 >' 3 ICSC and various vendors. Rotail Real Estate Convention HERD © 15000.00 15,000.00 |RPTTF 15,000.00 % 1500000
27 S —_—1
Preje:lnwa@ City Employees Property project inspoct] HERO 211,540.00 211,540.00 [RPTTF 17,630.00 17,630.00 17,630.00 | 17,630,00 17,630.00 1763000 |§ 105,780.00
28) m =
%)
29) % H -
Totak - R""'ﬁ‘""i"ﬂ 3 69,106762001% 3042650900 |5 - |s43as0q7)s 3035047 3 Sa412342 |6 2845047 | 8192446817 |8 3045097 | ¢ 1.801.29797 |
o — —
n — T - ——
. Preligi Draft R ized Ohbligation Payment {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/120M2 by the successor agency, and sup: be app! d by the o ight board before the final ROPS is i to the State and State Cx of Finance by April 15, 2012, Itis nota
that the Agreed Upon P dures Audit be comp before itting the final Oversight App ROPS {0 the State Ci and State D of Finance.
- during fiscal yeat and payrment amounts are projected.
- from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RI Jlopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency:  Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Project Area(s)

DRAFT RECOGNLZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Ormond Beach

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Name / Debt Qbligation

Contract/Agreement
xecution Dat Payee

Description

Project Area

Total
Qutstanding

Debt or Oblgation

Totat Due
During Fiscal
Year
20112012

Ahew

Funding
Source

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Payments by month,

Jan 2013

Feb 2013

Mar 2013

Apr 2013 May 2013

Jun 203

Total

1

COrmond Beach Tax Allec Bond
2006

Wells Fargo

Strest Reconstruction Project

QOmmand Beach

5,180,000.00)

352,303.75

RPTTF

500.00

243,328.00

500.00)

£00.00f 500.00

£00.001

$

245,828.00

2

Project Management

City Employees

Property

nent, project

management and inspection

QOmnond Beach

12,090.00

12,080.00

RPTTF

1,007.50

1,007.50

1,007.50

1,007.50 1,007.50

1,007.50

8

6,045.00

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

249)

25)

26)

20

28)

29)

20)

31)

32)

Totals - RPTTF Funding

$ 5.192090.00

$ 38448376

§ 1,507.50

$244,335.50

$

1,507.50

$ 1.507.50]% 1,507.50

§

1,507.50

£ | R |10 |€n |67 |0 [ |60 |60 |40 |£R |60 [ |0 | |60 €A |on |60 |4a [en e oo oo |ea [a [en

251,873.00

—

Tty 13}

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board befare the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controlier and State
Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS fo the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

“* All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

** FEhdimPsources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment alfocated o the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

- levelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin -S

Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc

Agency Admini

Allowance

8
LNIWNHO

&l H0
/




Name of Redevelopment Agency: _QOxnard Community Development Commission Successar Agency

Project Area(s) Southwinds

DRAFT REGOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)

Total

Outstanding ] Total Due During | **
GContractfAgreernent Debt or Fiseal Year Funding

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Payments by month

Project Name / Dabt Obligatiun £xecution Date ngee Description Project Area Obligation 2012-2013 Source Jan 2013

Feb 2013 Mar 2013

1 porzos

May 2013 | Jun2013

Total

1

2)|Project Management City Employees Property project and Southwinds 10,850.00 10,650.00 |RPTTF

Southwinds Tax Aliocation Bond ~ [2006 Wells Fargo Strest Reconstruction Bond Southwinds 2,960,000.00 194,742 50|RPTTF
2006

600.00)

500,00) 68,315.00]

600.00)

600.00,

6010.00)

$

71,315.00

Inspection

905.00

$06.00 90500

905,00

905.00

905.00

$

5,430.00

3

4)

5)

1

12)

13]

14y

15)

16]

17y

18)

[19)

20y

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

27)

28)

29)

30)

31

32)

Totals - RPTTF Funding $297085000 |§ 20559250 | § - $ 1,505.00

§ 1.505.00)3% 6922000

$ 1.505.00

$_1,505.00

$

1,505.00

5% | €9 | &8 e |6a [on |68 |60 [O0 U3 |0 | [on |0 |8a |60 |45 |&n |4e |eo [em es |6a [en

76,745.00

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

* The Preliminary Draft Recogni: Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS] is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the agency, and subsaquently be approved by the oversight board before the final
2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Proced Audit be | before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

** All totals due during fiscal year and pay are projected,
= Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011112 only, references to RPTTF could alse mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to Febryary 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc
Adrnin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

OPS is submitted to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance by April 15,

>

L 39V
INIWHOVLL

7740
7




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency FORM A - Redevalopiment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Preject Areafs) Mutiiple Project Areas

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION FAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {)

Total Due Bun Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund [RPTTF)
ue During | ==~
. N Cmvacm.ﬂgreemem . Totad Outstariing Fiscal Year Funding Payments by month
Project Name / Debt QM E_zg.u.mun Date Pa_.\:sg Descrﬂon Proiect Area | Debt o Oblioation 20122013 Source Jan 2013 ' Fab 2013 ME’ 2013 Apr 2013 r May 2013 I Jun 2013 Total
1}|Dewntown Lease Guarantee Pmt  [37585 Ounard Theater Group “Dewntown Theater lease guarantes payment CORPADT 26,712,000.00 1,335, 600.0RPTTF 111,300.00 111,200,00 111,300.00 111,200.00) 111, 300.00( 111,300.00( §  &67,800.00
50%
2)|Cooperation Agreement A-730 CHy of Oxnard To faclitate the impk ion of projects, prog 3 All 411,525,850.00 25,000,000.00|RPTTF $ -
01/18/2011 aciivites, and admin costs of the agenay
3)|Laundromat Project Wan Meril Site location assistance & Buikiing Improvement Per approvat [CCRP & HER( 150,000.00 150,000.00{RPTTF 50,000.00 '50,000.00] 50,000.00)| §  150,000.00
ih connection 1o acquisition of 318 W 5th Street .
4) |Bond Counsel 4099-07-FN Gondwin and Procter Legal Caunsel for CDC Bonds Al 10,000.00 10,000.00|RPTTF 833.34 833.34/ 633.34 B833.34 833.34 833.24 $ 5,000.04
04/01/2007
5) |Contracts and Services 1660-02-CA Kane, Ballmer, and Berkman |Agency Legal Cousel All & Housing 150,000.00] 150,000.000 RPTTF 12,500.00¢ 12,500.001 42.500.00] 12,500‘(%\ 12,500.00| 12,500.00 $ 76,000.00
01/01/2003
6)|Contracts and Senvices AE520 EDCO Ecenamic Development Functions All 104,000.00 104,000.00|RPTTF 52,0006 52,000.C00 §  104,000.00
0710172005
T7)|Contracts and Services 5262-10-C0 Tom Figg Froject De and : Review of appraisals,cost All & Housing 90,000.00 90,000.06|RPTTF 7,500.008 7.500.00 7.500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7.500.00 | § 45,000.00
111192010 assumptions, capital budgets, operating statements,
|marketing data and fending commitments
8)|Contracts and Services 4732-09-CD R.A. Almore & Sons Weed Abatement CCRP/DTICB 50,000.00 50,000.00| RPTTE 12,500,001 12,500.00 $ 25,000.00
02/01/2008 7
9) |Contracts and Senvices 4262-D9-FN National D Counail F ingeAdvising on equity sources and struchuring |All & Housing 90,000.00{ 90,000.00|RPTTF 7.SUD.IZIE| 7,500.00 T,SOIJD_U| 7,500.00 7.500.0¢1 7,500.00 $ 45.000.00
08/01/2009
10} |Contracts and Services 56850-11-CD HdL Coren & Cone Propesty Tax and Tax Increment Prep. Al & Housing 20,000.00] 20,000,00|RPTTF 1,666.67| 1,668.67 1,666 67] 1,666.57| 1,668.57] 166667 § 10,000.02
12112/2011
11)|Confracts and Senices 5635-11-CM Michael J. Amold & Asseciates|Legal Advocacy - State HERO/Ormond 24,500.00] 24,560.00|RPTTF 2,041.67] 2,04167 2,041.67) 2.041 67| 2,041 .66 2,041.65 § 12,250.00
T
12) |Contracts and Sanvices ibd thd Legal counsel for Oversight Board Al 30,000.00|RPTTF 2,500.00) 2,500.00 2,500.00] 2,500.00] 2,500.001 2,500.00| § 15,000.00
13) | Trustes Services Tiust Agreement Wells Fargo Bank Debt service istrafion for bond issues 12,000.00] 12,000.00|RPTTF 1,000.00| 1,000.00 1,000.00] 1,000.004 1,00¢.001 1,000.00( § 6,000.00
14) |Ashitrage compliance City Finance Dep Arhitrag; li for bond issues 6,600.00| G,OD0.0jRPTi'F 500.00) 500,00 500.00) 500.00 500.00¢ 500.00| 3 3,000.00
15) |Affardable Housing Compliance Rental Kousing Ct B Housing G i 2 Al 40,000.00 40,000.00 [RPTTF 3,333,34 3333.34 T 333334 3,333.34 3,333.4 333230 | § 20,000.00
44 Sals Concultant -
16)|ERIP City Employas Retiremari Banafit Al 248,000.00 62,000.00 [RPTTF 6200000 | §  62,000.00
17) [Housing Assot List Complianca raview TED Campliance Raview of Affordable Housing Assets Al 20,000.00 20,000.00 {RPTTF 20,000.00 [ 20,000.00
18] |Legal Counsal Colantuono & Levine AB 1484 Matters Al 60,000.00 50,000.00 |RPTTF 5.000.00 4,000,00 4,000.00 4,060.00 4,000.00 400000 | § 25,000.00
19) | Oversight Board Legal Counsel TED Cwversight Board Representation Al 50,000.04) 50,000.00 |RPTTF 5,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 | § 25,000.00
20) |Auwdit Fees TBD DOF/Counly Directad Audit AL 320,000.00 30,000.00 |RPTTF 30,000.00 | & 20,000,040
21 Housing Compliance City Em) e5 Affordable Housing Compliance Al 253.479.85 25347995 |RPTTF 21.123.33 21,123.33 21.123.33 21,123.33 21,123.33 2112333 | §  126739.98 |
22)|CCRP and Dowrtown Gity . .
Advances Short Property
Acquisition City of Oxnard General Fund | Acquisition of Property in the Dawntowr: CCRP/DT 2,028 9722 00 202852200 [RPTTF $ -
23) $ -
24) 5 _
25) § -
25 $ -
27) 5 B
28 3 N
29 5 N
30, % -
31 $ -
Totak - RPTTF Funding $ 441,664,751.95 | § 20,605 601.95 $266:208.35 |8 20079635|$ 200798.36 |§ 19229835 |8 22079824 |9 32379830 | $ 1.471,780.04
j e
@ A I
* reli Draft ized Obligati ¥ hedule: (ROPS) is to be completed by 3M/2012 by the successor agency, and sub ly be appi by the ight board before the final ROPS is submitied to the State C: and State of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a retuirement that
the Hgreed P ol Audit be pleted before itting the final O 1 pp d ROPS to the State and State of Finance.
- ing fiscal year and are prow
- s from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012)
R pmeit Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest canings, ete.
Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Suceessor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

PRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 ()

FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF

39vd
ANIWHOVLLY

N

/

&/ 40

I | Total B Durin Fundi Payable from Other Revenue Sources
L undin,
Contract/Agreemant Project | Total Quistanding Fiscal Year 9 Soun:eg Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation  fxecution Daj Payee Description Area Debt or Obligation 2012-2013** e Jan 2013 Feb 2013 ﬁr 2013 Apr2013 May 2013 Jun 2013 Total

[~ 1)[HERG RiverPark 4/22/2008  |Shea Properties I 1T=arking Fackity and Infrastruciure HERO 1,471,274.33 1,471,274.32 |Bond 1,471,274.32 $ 1,471,274.33
Proceeds

[ 2)[HERG Street Reconstruction Project City of Omard/Contractar  JHERG Street Reconstruction CIP HERO 1,439,973.00 1,439,973.0D (Bond 1,439,973.00 $ 1,439,973.00
Proceads

3)| Ormond Beach Street Reconstruction City of Conarg/Contractor | Qrmond Beach Street Reconstruction |Crmend Beal 3,075,203.37 3,075,203.37 |Bond 3,075,203.37 $ 3,075,203.37
Project cIP |Proceeds

4)| Southwinds Street Recor ot City of Omnard/Contractar | Southwinds Street cIP ind 24,736.00 24,736.00 [Bond 24,736.00 §  24,736.00
Project Proceeds

5) $ N

] 5 N

N $ N

8 3 -

9 $ -
10 $ -
11) 3 N
12) 3 _
13) $ _
14) $ -
15) $ -
16) $ -
1M % _

K 5 -
19) $ _
203 5 -

Totals LMIHF $ - $ - $ - $ - I3 S ] - |3 - 13 - $ -
Totals Bond Proceeds § 598645070 |3 5986450.70 $§ 5986450701 % - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ 5,986,450.70
Totals Other § 24736.00 | $ 24,736.00 $ 24736001 § - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $§  24736.00
Grand total - This Page $ 601118670 % 6.011,186.70 $ 6011186701 § - $ - % - 3 - 3 - % 6,011,186.70

* The Preliminary Draft Recog d Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is to ba completed by 3/1/2012 by the st gency, and sub: tly be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Gontroller and State Department of

Finance by April 15, 2012. i is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Pr Audit be leted before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance,

** All total due during fiscat year and payment amounts are projected,

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 201112 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redavelopment Agency Oxnard Community Development Commissicn Successor Agency
Project Area(s) RDA Praject Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Total Due During
Tolal Outstanding | Fiscal Year | Furding Payments by manth

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ***

Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area_|] Debt or Obligation 2012-2013"* | Source **]  Jan 2013 Feb 2013 Mar 2013 Apr 2013 May 2013

Jun 2013

Total

=y

)

Personnel Servicas Oxnard CDC Salaries and Benefits Admin and Housing  [All 262,000.00 252,000.00 RPTTF 21,000.00 21,000.00) 21,000.00) 21,000.00 21,000.0%

21,000.00;

$

126,000.00

Materials and Supplies Oxnard CDC Postage Suscriptions Ali 16,000.00 16,000,00 RPTTF 1,330,004 1,330.00 1,330.00¢ 1,3230.00] 1,330.00
Office Supplies
Minar Equipment O

1,320.00¢

3

7,970.00

Contracts and Services CRA Membership All 20,000.C0 20,000.00 RPTTF 1,670.00 1,670.00 1,670.00 1,670.00) 1,670.00)
ICSC
League of CA Cities

1,660.00

3

10,010.00

Maintenance Services Oxnard CDG Reimbursemerts, Rental Vehicle, Service |All 78,000,00 78,000.00 RPTIE 8,500.00 6,500.00 8,500.00 6,500.00] €,500.00
Equipment

6,500.00

3

38,000.00

Other Services Oxnard CDC Legal Advocacy, Extemnal Fhone, Cell All &,000.00 6,000.00 RPTTF 500,00 500.00) 500.00| 500.00) 500,00
Phane, Voice mail and LMIHF

500.00)

8

3,000.00

o

Fixed Charges Oxnard CDC Data Process, Liability Ins, Indirect Ali 128,000.00 128,000.00 RPTTF 10,670.00 10,670.00] 10,670,00 10,670.00 10,670.00)
Charges, Prorated Charges Facility Rent=! and LMIHF

10,670.004

13

64,020.00

7

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

[tn |€ |6n [&2 |90 |en | [ (&0 |48 |4 |60 [8a |¢n |4a |6n [ta |&n [¢n |en

Totals - Thls Page $ 500,000.00 | $ 500,000.00 $ METO00 )5 A1670.00]5 H67000)% 4167000 | § 4167000

$  41,650.00

$250,000.00

ril 15, 2012. Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the t'nal Ovemght Appmved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

urces from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references o RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

opment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond praceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc

nd Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

rative Cost Allowance caps are §% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through p: nts paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

inary Draft Recognized Obligation Pay t Schedule {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the and subseq y be approved by the oversight board hefore the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of




Name of Redevelopment Agency Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency FORM D - Pass-Through Payments
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Total Total Due Pass Through and Other Payments ***
QOutstanding During Fiscal
Debt or Year Source of Payments by month

Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area | Obligation 2011-2012** | Fund** |Jan 2013] Feb 2013 | Mar 2013 Apr 2013 | May 2013]Jun 2013 Total

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7

8}

9}

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)[

20

21)

22)

23)

24) -3

Tos - @Rher Obligations $ - 18 - 1% - 1% - J8 - 1s - s - |s - Is - |s -
* {The iminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted
e S@fe Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State

C Ifand State Department of Finance.
o due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
Fungling sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012)
RHEYF } Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LNMAF ] Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admln Successor Agency Administrative Allowance






